3/1/2024

YEAR TO

| STATE |ZIP_CODE| RENEW |

FIRM_NAME LIC_NUMBER ADDRESS CITY
3D LOGGING INC CO-1331 588 KING SUMMIT RD COALTON WV 26257 2025
4D ENTERPRISES LLC CO-1334 251 GLADY FORK RD BOWDEN Wv 26254 2025
A & J LOGGING CO C0-0220 132 BELL DR WALKER WV 26180 2025
A & M LOGGING (WV) C0-0872 2414 SWEET SPRINGS VALLEY RD UNION Wv 24983 2025
A & T LOGGING CO-1974 10137 FORD HILL RD RIO WV 26755 2025
A B INDUSTRIES LLC CO-0751 58098 WRIGHT ROAD BARNESVILLE OH 43713 2025
A BOWMAN LOGGING AND SERVICES LLC CO-1665 230 GOLDEN HOLLOW REEDY WV 25270 2025
A CENTERPRISES LLC DBA A C LOGGING TO-0099 48 BISHOFF RD FRIENDSVILLE MD 21531 2025
A J & M CONSTRUCTION CO CO-1203 6501 COAL MTN RD COAL MOUNTAIN WV 24823 2024
A&A TRUCKING LLC CO-0454 1698 THORNWOOD RD BARTOW WV 24920 2025
A&C LOGGING (OH#2) CO-0134 19588 OSBORNE RD SALESVILLE OH 43778 2025
AARON STREET LOGGING LLC CO-1652 5175 SENECA TRAIL N SINKS GROVE WV 24976 2025
ADAM HUFFMAN LLC CO-0741 1086 JORDAN RUN RD MAYSVILLE Wv 26833 2025
ADAMS LOGGING CO-1185 1372 PARK VIEW RD WHEELING WV 26003 2024
ADAMS LOGGING LLC C0-0262 P O BOX 333 SPRINGFIELD Wv 26763 2025
ADAMS TRUCKING CO-1513 P OBOX 178 DANESE WV 25831 2024
ADKINS TIMBER PRODUCTS INC C0-0245 P O BOX 387 BEVERLY OH 45715 2024
ADKINS TRUCKING (NICHOLAS) CO-1265 4027 HOOKERSVILLE RD SUMMERSVILLE WV 26651 2025
ADVANTAGE EXCAVATING LLC CO-1538 520 BABCOCK LN POND GAP Wv 25160 2024
AFTANAS LOGGING CO-1379 1947 TWP RD 381 STEUBENVILLE OH 43952 2025
ALKIRE FIREWOOD & TIMBER CO-0938 P OBOX 121 AUGUSTA Wv 26704 2025
ALLEGHENY WOOD PRODUCTS INC CO-0119 P O BOX 867 PETERSBURG WV 26847 2025
ALLEN RUNYON CO-1658 15909 COOLVILLE RIDGE RD ATHENS OH 45701 2025
ALLEN TAYLOR LOGGING LLC C0O-0429 757 GALFORD RUN RD GREEN BANK WV 24944 2025
ALLS CONTRACTING LLC CO-1078 4608 CICERONE RD CHARLESTON Wv 25320 2025
ALVIN ALDERMAN J CO-1070 1185 SEDAN SCHOOL RD AUGUSTA WV 26704 2025
ALVIN WENGERD CO-1599 5760 ST RT 141 GALLIPOLIS OH 45631 2024
AMERICAN DEVELOPMENT INDUSTRIES LLC TB-0031 125 PROFESSIONAL PLACE BRIDGEPORT WV 26330 2025
AMERICAN HARDWOOD INDUSTRIES LLC CO-1396 P O BOX 1528 WAYNESBORO VA 22980 2025
AMERICAN TIMBER MARKETING GROUP LLC CO-1698 P O BOX 34 FAYETTEVILLE WV 25840 2025
ANDERSON FENCE & LUMBER INC C0-0329 2781 CLEVELAND RD CLEVELAND Wv 26215 2025
ANDRUZIS TIMBER CONTRACTING LLC CO-0785 132 PADDINGTON AVE CHARLESTON WV 25314 2025



ANSEL LOGGING LLC
APPALACHIAN TIMBER PRODUCTS INC
ARA LOGGING LLC

ARMSTEAD LOGGING

ARTHUR BENNETT JR C

ARTHUR PEER Q

ARTS LOGGING

ASTER HARDWOODS INC

AUVIL LOGGING LLC

AW TIMBERING

AX LOGGING LLC

AY WOOD PRODUCTS

AYERS EXCAVATING LLC

B & B LOGGING

B & B LOGGING & CONTRACTING

B & B LOGGING INC

B & B TIMBER LLC

B & C CLEARING & EXCAVATING

B & G LOGGING

B & L LAWN SERVICE

B & T WOODSMAN CO

B JLOGGING INC

BAKER LOGGING

BAKER TOP NOTCH LOGGING LLC
BALLENGER LOGGING

BARKER ENTERPRISES 22304 LLC
BARKER FARMS PULPWOOD & TIMBER
BASSEL LOGGING

BASSHAM LOGGING CORPORATION
BC LOGGING LLC

BECKMAN TRUCKING LLC
BECKWITH LUMBER COMPANY, INC.
BEN SHARP LOGGING LLC
BENNETTS LOGGING

C0-0442
CO-1527
TO-0176
CO-0681
CO-1306
CO-0889
CO-2037
C0-0810
CO-0509
CO-0888
TO-0343
CO-1647
CO-1594
CO-0174
CO-1317
C0-0187
CO-0635
TO-0510
C0O-0060
CO-1548
CO-1597
CO-0640
CO-0380
C0-0937
CO-0115
CO-1629
CO-0680
CO-0098
TO-0086
TO-0242
CO-0034
C0O-0083
TO-0131
TO-0158

2280 SPRINGFIELD PIKE
5441 NATIONAL PIKE

39 MOORES DRIVEWAY
147 DEL RIO LANE

8710 CLARKSBURG RD
3878 MARTINSBURG RD
2980 HENRY CAMP RD
206 EAST 22ND ST

85 S KANAWHA ST

463 LONGSHOAL RUN RD
1256 BIG LICK FORK RD
1750 TR 185

78 ISNER CREEK RD

25 RED STONE DR

P O BOX 195

3663 WILDCAT RD

291 FRAZIER ST

6672 COAL MTN RD

394 HORSE RUN RD

P O BOX 548

1729 COAL HERITAGE RD
9414 WEBSTER RD

6174 STRAIGHT FORK
5261 GARRETT HIGHWAY
6093 LOOPS RD

33 STORMY LANE

10620 COLD STREAM RD
32 MOUNTAIN DR

438 SANDLICK RD

765 SUGAR CREEK RD
3832 GARRETT HWY

P O BOX 39

4020 STATE RT 646

10364 POTOMAC HIGHLAND TRAIL

SPRINGFIELD
MARKLEYSBURG
ELKINS
HURRICANE
VOLGA
BERKELEY SPRINGS
ST MARYS
BELLAIRE
BUCKHANNON
BURNSVILLE
BAISDEN

BALTIC

ELKINS
DANVILLE
ELEANOR
IRELAND
LEWISBURG
COAL MOUNTAIN
ELIZABETH
DANVILLE
IAEGER
SUMMERSVILLE
HAMLIN
OAKLAND
RAINELLE
MANNINGTON
CAPON BRIDGE
MOUNT CLARE
SETH

WEBSTER SPRINGS
OAKLAND
SLATY FORK
RICHMOND
ARBORVALE

WV
PA

WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
OH

WV
Wv
WV
OH

Wv
Wv
Wv
WV
Wv
Wv
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
MD
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
MD
WV
OH

WV

26763
15459
26241
25526
26238
25411
26170
43906
26201
26335
25608
43804
26241
25053
25070
26376
24901
24823
26143
25053
24844
26651
25523
21550
25962
26582
26711
26408
25181
26288
21550
26291
43944
24915

2025
2025
2024
2025
2025
2025
2024
2025
2025
2025
2025
2024
2024
2025
2024
2025
2025
2025
2025
2024
2024
2025
2025
2025
2024
2024
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2024
2025



BERGDOLL LOGGING

BERNARD CHESTNUT W SR
BERRYS LOGGING

BIG RUN TIMBER CO LLC
BILLMEYER PULPWOOD & LOGGING
BJ INDUSTRIES

BK LOGGING LLC

BLACK BEAR TIMBER LLC

BLACK DOG LOGGING

BLACKS LOGGING & EXCAVATING
BLUE MOUNTAIN FOREST PRODUCTS
BLUE RIDGE LUMBER CO LLC

BLUE SKY LOGGING LLC

BNC LOGGING

BO RU LLC

BOBBY MARCUM LOGGING LLC
BOBBY ROBERTS LOGGING

BOGGS BROS LOGGING

BOLES SAWMILL & SERVICES LLC
BOMAD LLC

BOWERS LOGGING

BOWLING TRUCKING/LUMBER LLC
BOYLEN TIMBER COMPANY
BRADFORD FARMS INC
BRADSHAW LOGGING & LANDSCAPING
BRAGG WOOD PRODUCTS INC
BRAXTON INDUSTRIES INC

BREEN ACRES

BRENT COMBS L

BREWER CONTRACTING

BRIAN WENTZ L

BRILLS LUMBER & LOGGING
BROCK MARPLE

BROWNING LOGGING LLC

CO-1589
CO-0998
CO-0661
CO-0980
CO-0515
CO-0686
C0-0395
CO-0946
CO-0264
CO-0169
CO-1439
CO-1369
C0-0191
CO-1620
CO-0432
CO-0461
CO-0567
CO-1650
CO-1155
CO-0711
CO-0125
C0-0094
CO-0166
CO-0633
C0-0231
CO-0695
CO-0516
C0-0282
C0-2101
C0-0912
CO-2003
CO-1307
CO-1133
C0-0263

294 PUMPKIN CENTER RD
24549 POCAHONTAS TRAIL
7660 GEM RD

8107 ALTON RD

14358 FORT HILL RD

8688 OLD ELKINS RD

191 ELK CREEK RD

941 UPPER SYCAMORE RD
1406 GASSWELL RD

2705 BRENTWOOD AVE
10249 UPPER STRAUSBURG RD
P O BOX 89

308 STALNAKER RD

63 POPLAR DR

4601 CHESTERFIELD AVE
246 DAVIS BRANCH RD

863 GLADE CR RD

4118 SECOND CREEK RD
1109 JENKINS FORK

510 GUNNOE RD

3158 BACK VALLEY RD
2894 CLENDENIN CREEK RD
P O BOX 345

3573 ARMSTRONG RD

P O BOX 236

P O BOX 1081

273 WIMER DR

719 TUG CREEK CONNECTION RD
6877 PAW PAW RD

1194 QUEENS CREEK RD
3161 STEWARTS RUN RD

P O BOX 142

5992 HACKERS CREEK RD
619 JOHNS FORK RD NORTH

PETERSBURG
WHITE SULPHUR SPRG
HEATERS
ADRIAN

RIO
BUCKHANNON
DELBARTON
INDORE
GRANTSVILLE
MOUNDSVILLE
UPPER STRAUSBURG
FISHERSVILLE
PHILIPPI
HACKER VALLEY
CHARLESTON
CRUM

DANESE
SECOND CREEK
FAYETTEVILLE
DANESE
LINDSIDE
LIBERTY
FAIRVIEW
SUMMERSVILLE
ROCKY GAP
GREEN SULPHUR SPRGS
IRELAND
HINTON

PAW PAW
PRICHARD
BRIDGEPORT
WARDENSVILLE
BUCKHANNON
ELKVIEW

WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
MD
Wv
PA

VA

Wv
Wv
Wv
WV
Wv
Wv
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
VA

WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV

26847
24986
26627
26210
26755
26201
25670
25111
21536
26041
17265
22939
26416
26222
25304
25669
25831
24974
25840
25831
24951
25124
26570
26651
24366
25966
26376
25951
25434
25555
26330
26851
26201
25071

2024
2025
2025
2025
2025
2024
2024
2025
2025
2024
2024
2025
2024
2024
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2024
2025
2024
2025
2024
2025
2025
2025
2024
2025
2025
2025
2025
2024
2024



BROWNS LOGGING

BSA LOGGING LLC

BT HUMPHREYS LOGGING

BUCK RIDGE LOGGING
BUCKHANNON RIVER TIMBER LLC
BULLFROG LOGGING

BUNNER LOGGING

BURDETTE LOGGING INC

BURNS TIMBERING LLC

BURNSIDE TIMBER LLC

BURTON FORESTRY & EXCAVATING SERVICES LLC
C & A LOGGING INC

C & B LOGGING INC

C & C EXCAVATING SERVICES INC
C & KLOGGING LLC

C & R CONSTRUCTION AND LOGGING LLC
C R TIMBER HARVESTING LLC
CALHOUN LOGGING COMPANY
CALL LOGGING

CARPENTER LOGGING

CARPENTER LOGGING LLC

CARRY COMPANY INC

CARSEY LOGGING

CC LOGGING

CC LOGGING LLC

CDJ LOGGING

CEDAR RIDGE LUMBER & LOGS INC
CEDAR TIMBER LLC

CHANNELL TRUCKING LLC

CHERRY RIVER CONSTRUCTION
CHIDESTER LOGGING LLC
CHOJNACKI EXCAVATING & SONS LLC
CHRIS TAYLOR TIMBER LLC
CHRISTOPHER ADKINS

CO-0445
CO-0650
CO-1225
CO-0460
CO-0636
TO-0513
CO-1625
TO-0339
CO-1276
CO-1525
CO-1242
CO-2089
TO-0280
CO-0795
CO-0113
CO-1349
TO-0460
CO-0876
CO-0608
CO-0006
CO-1870
CO0-0771
CO-0063
CO-1171
TO-0421
CO-0155
CO-0026
C0-0143
C0-0123
CO-1029
C0-0277
TO-0493
CO-0513
TO-0064

P O BOX 147

P O BOX 21

154 STREALY ST

51522 TR 178

9776 ALEXANDER RD
58 GLADE RUN RD

192 YELLOW CREEK RD
P O BOX 585

213 KELLY AVE

403 MACEDONIA RD
5404 FLATFOOT RD

P O BOX 148

P O BOX 542

2038 SCENIC HWY

P O BOX 401

P O BOX 37

842 WIGAL RD

P O BOX 11500

2291 SUGAR CAMP RD
2453 ROWELS RUN RD
1114 LARRY ANDERSON RD
127 WILDLIFE HILL
246 DEERWALK HWY
206 COX LANE

952 FOUR POLE RD
18975 TURNPIKE RD

P O BOX 782

P OBOXU

4127 BECKYS CREEK RD
209 MCKEES CREEK RD
3398 CANAAN RD

438 LOWER TRACE CREEK RD
3419 N FORK LOOP
224 BIG UGLYRD E

INDORE
ANSTED
LEWISBURG
FRESNO
FRENCH CREEK
ERBACON

BIG BEND

WHITE SULPHUR SPRINGS

MT HOPE
BUCKHANNON

GALLIPOLIS FERRY

WHARNCLIFFE
CEDAR GROVE
SUMMERSVILLE
NETTIE
BREEDEN
ELIZABETH
CHARLESTON
WINFIELD
MOUNT ZION
ROCK CAVE
MORGANTOWN
WAVERLY

FLAT TOP
ISABAN

SWISS
MULLENS
CEDAR GROVE
HUTTONSVILLE
SUMMERSVILLE
ROCK CAVE
SALT ROCK
GREEN BANK
HARTS

WV
Wv
WV
OH

WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
Wv
Wv
Wv
WV
Wv
Wv
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV

25111
25812
24901
43824
26218
26203
26136
24986
25880
26201
25515
25651
25039
26651
26681
25666
26143
25339
25213
26151
26234
26508
26184
25841
24846
26690
25882
25039
26273
26651
26234
25559
24944
25524

2024
2024
2025
2025
2024
2025
2024
2025
2024
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2024
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2024
2025
2025
2025
2025
2024
2025
2024
2024
2025
2025
2025
2025
2024



CHRISTOPHER SPRINGER D

CHUBBYS LOGGING LLC

CIRCLE D TIMBER INC

CJS WOOD N LOGGING COMPANY LLC
CLAYTONS TIMBER HARVESTING LLC
CLEVENGER TRUCKING

CLH LOGGING INC

CLINCH RIVER FOREST PRODUCTS INC
CLINT LUCEY

CLONCH INDUSTRIES, INC.

COASTAL TIMBERLANDS CO

COBB LOGGING LLC

CODY RICHARDS TIMBER HARVESTING R
COEN LOGGING INC

COFFMAN LOGGING LLC

COGAR ENTERPRISES LLC

COGAR RIGHT OF WAY CLEARING LLC
COLDWATER VENEER INC

COLUMBIA WEST VIRGINIA CORPORATION
CONSERVATION FORESTS

CONVEYANCE LLC

COOK LOGGING

C-RAD CONTRACTING LLC

CRAIG EVANS DBA EVANS DOZER SERVICE
CRAWFORD LOGGING

CREEK BOTTOM LOGGING

CRITCHLEY LOGGING LLC

CROSTON LOGGING LLC

CTM TRUCKING LLC

CTS ENTERPRISES LLC

CUSTOM SAWING & WOODWORKING LLC
D & C LOGGING

D & D LOGGING

D & D TIMBER INC

CO-1676
TO-0110
C0-0232
CO-0488
CO-1454
CO-1816
CO-1582
CO-1401
CO-1514
C0O-0189
TB-0001

CO-0738
C0-0126
CO-0005
CO-0594
C0-0433
CO-1372
LB-0028

CO-0577
TO-0005
CO-1476
C0-0078
CO-1653
CO-1292
CO-1920
CO-1199
CO-1087
CO-0576
CO-0340
CO-1426
CO-0041
CO-1180
CO-1388
CO-0793

1429 BOGGS MILL RD

70 ED DR

483 MIDDLE RIDGE RD

876 OLD BUCKEYE RD

261 RIGGS RUN RD

828 HOLLY RIVER RD

3 CHERRY ST

P O BOX 190

732 GLEN EASTON RD

P O BOX 283

P O BOX 709

23 NEW HAMPSHIRE DR
598 TREE FARM RD

732 SAMS RUN RD

11201 WEBSTER RD

845 GUARDIAN DR

785 BENNETT AVE

548 RACE ST

P O BOX 160

2745 DELAPLANE GLADE RD
1132 KODEL RD

2708 PADDLE CREEK RD

38 PRICE HILL RD

402 BLACK LICK RD

2233 PINE GROVE RD
10960 GREEN ROW RD NW
P O BOX 56

P O BOX 500

441 THORNY CREEK MOUNTAIN RD
707 CLEAR LANE

3108 LITTLE STONEY CREEK RD
1388 MOUNTAIN DR

5312 OKA RD

35 CLOVER CT

HACKER VALLEY
WHARNCLIFFE
BEVERLY
BUCKEYE
ELIZABETH
WEBSTER SPRINGS
RICHWOOD
POUNDING MILL
GLEN EASTON
DIXIE
BUCKHANNON
LEON
BREEZEWOOD
FOLSOM
SUMMERSVILLE
DIANA
WEBSTER SPRINGS
COLDWATER
CRAIGSVILLE
DELAPLANE
WILEYVILLE
FORT GAY
MORGANTOWN
SALEM
LINDSIDE
FROSTBURG
DANESE

MILL CREEK
DUNMORE
MOATSVILLE
BALLARD
PENNSBORO
CHLOE
ELIZABETH

WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
VA

WV
Wv
WV
Wv
PA

Wv
Wv
WV
Wv
MI

Wv
VA

Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
MD
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV

26222
25651
26253
24924
26143
26288
26261
24637
26039
25059
26201
25123
15533
26348
26651
26217
26288
49036
26205
20144
26581
25514
26501
26426
24951
21532
25831
26280
24934
26405
24918
26415
25235
26143

2025
2024
2025
2025
2024
2025
2025
2024
2024
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2024
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2024
2024
2025
2025
2024
2025
2024
2025
2024
2025
2025
2024
2025
2025



D & J LOGGING LLC

D & S LOGGING

D AND B LOGGING

D CHIPPS TIMBERING LLC

D J GRAY LOGGING

D N J WARNER LOGGING

D R G ENTERPRISES LLC

D SHARP LOGGING CO LLC
DALLISON LOGGING

DAMRON LOGGING

DARRELL NULL L

DAVES TAXIDERMY

DAVID BOWERS L

DAVID L RYDER TIMBERING INC
DAVID NICHOLS TIMBER & TRUCKING
DAVIDSON LUMBER CO INC
DAVIS LOGGING LLC

DEEMS LOGGING LLC

DEN RUN LAND SERVICES LLC
DENOON LUMBER CO LLC
DEPUTYS LOGGING & EXCAVATING
DEREK STATEN LOGGING

DEULY LOGGING LLC

DEVIN KOON W

DEW LOGGING

DICKEN LOGGING

DILLON LOGGING

DINGESS LUMBER COMPANY INC
DJM HARDWOODS & VENEER INC
DL LOGGING LLC

DM CAL CONSTRUCTION INC

DM LOGGING LLC

DODRILL TRUCKING LLC

DONALD RUNYON

TO-0283
TO-0324
CO-1554
CO-1092
C0-0240
CO-1032
CO-1212
CO-1322
C0-0133
CO-1202
C0-0297
CO-1469
CO-1452
CO-1944
CO-0670
C0-0156
CO-0693
CO-1458
CO-0354
C0O-0087
CO-0512
CO-0565
CO-1697
C0-0019
CO-0788
CO-1547
CO-0369
C0O-0003
CO-1416
CO-0507
C0-0335
C0-0226
CO-1496
CO-0508

P O BOX 133

131 ZEHNER RD

P O BOX 435

2138 BIG RUN RD

2308 UNION RIDGE RD

5097 UPPER NORTH FORK RD
8555 JORDAN RUN RD

1970 NEFF ORCHARD RD
28855 SHORTLINE HWY

3471 8TH ST RD

745 LITTLE KANAWHA PKWY
630 OLD ELK RR BED RD

158 GREEN ACRES LN

P O BOX 447

1650 LINDEN RD

145 LITTLE TRACE RUN RD
1832 UPPER GRAGSTON CK RD
P OBOX 151

1438 SMITHVILLE RD

26 CABBAGE PATCH RD

9325 EDRAY RD

3970 HOLLYWOOD-GLACE RD
166 HOMEPLACE DR

6985 LITTLE SAND RUN RD
155 OLD STAGECOACH RD
3419 CHANEYSVILLE RD

RT 2 BOX 555

P O BOX 909

P O BOX 26

8107 SCOTTS FORK BONNIE RD
P O BOX 193

2097 LIVERPOOL RD

P O BOX 122

39025 ST RT 681

WARRIORMINE
GRANTSVILLE
HARTS
WALKERSVILLE
GLENWOOD
CIRCLEVILLE
MAYSVILLE
SINKS GROVE
FOLSOM
HUNTINGTON
ELIZABETH
FRAMETOWN
FRANKLIN

WHITE SULPHUR SPRG

LOONEYVILLE
KANAWHA HEAD
PRICHARD
PROCIOUS
HARRISVILLE
NEW MARTINSVILLE
CASS

UNION
FRAMETOWN
BUCKHANNON
RAINELLE
CLEARVILLE
MILTON
BELINGTON
MCARTHUR
EXCHANGE
BUCKEYE

LEROY

BIRCH RIVER
ALBANY

WV
MD
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
Wv
Wv
Wv
WV
Wv
Wv
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
PA

Wv
WV
OH

WV
Wv
WV
Wv
OH

24894
21536
25524
26447
25520
26804
26833
24976
26348
25701
26143
26623
26807
24986
25259
26228
25555
25164
26362
26155
24927
24983
26623
26201
25962
15535
25541
26250
45651
26619
24924
25252
26610
45710

2024
2025
2024
2024
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2024
2025
2024
2025
2025
2024
2025
2025
2024
2025
2025
2025
2024
2025
2024
2025
2024
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025



DOUBLE S LOGGING

DOUGLAS B COWGILL LOGGING
DRAGON TIMBER

DS LOGGING

DUCKS LOGGING LLC

DUSTIN KIMBLE CARL

E & G LUMBER LLC

E & L LOGGING LLC

E S LOGGING

EARLHOTT PULPWOOD

EAST RIVER TIMBER LLC

EB LOGGING Il LLC

EB LOGGING LLC

EBY SAWMILL LLC

EDDIE COCHRAN ENTERPRISES LLP
EDG LOGGING LLC

EDWARD DALTON J

EDWARDS LANDCLEARING INC
ELI TRUCKIN AND SAWMILL
ELK RUN LOGGING LLC

ESH SAWMILL

EVERETT FARMS

F & N LOGGING LLC

FAIRVIEW LUMBER LLC

FAITH & GRACE TRUCKING LLC
FALLEN TIMBERS LLC

FARRELL FORESTRY SERVICES
FETTY MISC JOBS

FINLEN LOGGING LLC

FIRST FORK TIMBER LLC
FISHER LOGGING LLC

FLACKS LOGGING

FLINTLOCK FOREST PRODUCTS LLC
FLORA LOGGING

CO-0338
CO-1153
TO-0192
CO-1531
CO-1641
CO-0906
CO-0768
CO-1112
CO-1523
TO-0344
CO-1477
TO-0373
TO-0196
CO-1655
CO-1735
C0-0552
CO-1429
TO-0209
CO-1507
CO-1035
CO-0602
CO-0244
TO-0463
CO-0749
CO-1272
TO-0060
CO-1278
CO-1545
TO-0389
CO-1103
CO-1958
C0-0234
CO-1178
CO-0663

4823 SCOTTS FORK BONNIE RD
P O BOX 574

236 DOC BERNARD RD

64 APPLE DR

P O BOX 156

440 VANDEVANDER DR

P O BOX 72

268 GRAYLYN LOOP

2240 AARONS FORK RD
BOX 476 MID HAINES RD
P O BOX 548

P O BOX 40

P O BOX 40

2319 BEANS COVE RD

22 WASHINGTON ST

695 TANGLEWOOD DR
194 MOUNTAINVIEW RD
49090 COOPER FOSTER PARK RD
182 SANFORD BOGGS RD
2840 KINGWOOD PIKE
7238 SPRING GAP RD
7703 COW CREEK RD

354 GILBERT CREEK RD

29 FALLS ST

17475 MIDLAND TRAIL
211 JACKSON ST

P OBOX7

5242 ROCK RUN RD

1623 ADOLPH CASSITY RD
10339 BACK MOUNTAIN RD
96 HIDDEN LANE

P O BOX 95

8689 ELLISON RIDGE RD
744 WOYANS MTN

EXCHANGE
ROMNEY
OAKLAND
NORMANTOWN
DIANA
PETERSBURG
ERBACON
VOLGA
ELKVIEW
AUGUSTA
BLUEFIELD
NETTIE

NETTIE
CLEARVILLE
WEBSTER SPRINGS
OAKLAND
MORGANTOWN
AMHERST
MARLINTON
MORGANTOWN
SLANESVILLE

ST MARYS
GILBERT
WEBSTER SPRINGS
ANSTED
MONTGOMERY
GRANTSVILLE
WEST UNION
MABIE

DURBIN
HACKER VALLEY
UNION
JUMPING BRANCH
SOUTHSIDE

WV
Wv
MD
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
VA

Wv
Wv
PA

Wv
MD
Wv
OH

Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV

26619
26757
21550
25267
26217
26847
26203
26238
25071
26704
24605
26681
26681
15535
26288
21550
26508
44001
24954
26508
25444
26170
25621
26288
25812
25136
26147
26456
26278
26264
26222
24983
25969
25187

2024
2025
2024
2024
2024
2025
2025
2024
2025
2025
2025
2024
2024
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2024
2025
2025
2024
2025
2025
2024
2025
2024
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2024



FOREST HILL COMMUNITY SAWMILL
FOREST RIVER HARDWOODS LLC
FORESTRY ASSOCIATES INC
FORSHEY LOGGING

FORTNERS EXCAVATING LLC
FOUR GENERATION LOGGING
FOX LUMBER COMPANY

FRAME LOGGING

FRANKS TRUCKING

FRANTZ TIMBER LLC

FRAZEES MTN TOP MGT LLC

FRED AND SON LLC

FREDERICK LOGGING

FREDONIA FOREST PRODUCTS INC

FREEDOM TRIMMERS AND LAWN CARE LLC

FREELAND LOGGING LLC
FREEWHEELIN LLC

FREY LUMBER COMPANY INC
FROG LOGGING LLC

FROM THE GROUND UP

FULL DRAW LOGGING LLC

G & D BEITZEL LOGGING INC

G & E LOGGING

G & J LOGGING INC

G & RLAND & TIMBER INC

G HMENTZ TIMBER LLC

G L MOATS CONTRACTING LLC
GAC LOGGING

GANDEE & SONS LOGGING LLC
GARY LEROY ADKINS

GARY MIDCAP LOGGING
GEBHARDT CONSTRUCTION LLC
GENERATION IIl LOGGING LLC
GEORGE HOKE LOGGING LLC

LB-0004

CO-1682
TB-0005

C0-0275
CO-1298
CO-0411
CO-0001
C0-0209
CO-0766
TO-0069
CO-0121
CO-1615
CO-1393
LB-0003

TO-0443
C0O-0217
CO-0796
CO-1618
CO-1081
CO-1417
CO-1134
C0-0842
CO-0256
C0-0167
TO-0400
CO-1332
CO-1810
CO-1835
CO-1480
TO-0490
C0-0230
CO-1587
TO-0083
C0-0010

566 BAKER HILL RD

253 JONES ST

P O BOX 428

6124 LITTLE KANAWHA PKWY
146 COAL HOLLOW

19081 NORTHWESTERN TURNPIKE
P O BOX 418

P OBOX 119

P O BOX 169

948 DIXON RD

4976 WHITE ROCK RD

P O BOX 674

11893 STAUNTON TURNPIKE
1600 MERCER RD

261 PINE RIDGE DR

485 SEAMAN FORK RD

P O BOX 87

2883 MORGANTOWN RD

P O BOX 136

11550 CHAPEL RD

2516 KINGWOOD PIKE

275 LIMPOPO LN

65 COCHRANE DR

371 LANCASTER HILL RD
9217 AIRPORT RD

126 AUTUMN LANE

P O BOX 96

1167 JOY CABIN RUN RD
4259 TRACE FORK RD

65 FERRELL BRANCH RD

55 TEMPLE CIRCLE

1264 GEBHARDT FARM RD
2382 FRIENDSVILLE ADDISON RD
5808 HOLLYWOOD GLACE RD

BALLARD
SHREVE
SUMMERSVILLE
CRESTON

COAL MOUNTAIN
ELK GARDEN
MILL CREEK
GRANTSVILLE
ANSTED
FRIENDSVILLE
FRIENDSVILLE
UNEEDA
SMITHVILLE
FREDONIA
PRICHARD
REEDY

SPRING DALE
SMITHFIELD
WARRIOR MINE
GASSAWAY
MORGANTOWN
MCHENRY
PENNSBORO
LONACONING
SUTTON

WHITE SULPHUR SPRINGS
ROCK CAVE
WEST UNION
SANDYVILLE
HARTS
SISTERSVILLE
GLENWOOD
FRIENDSVILLE
UNION

WV
OH

WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
MD
MD
Wv
Wv
PA

Wv
WV
Wv
PA

Wv
WV
Wv
MD
Wv
MD
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
MD
WV

24918
44676
26651
26141
24823
26717
26280
26147
25812
21531
21531
25205
26178
16124
25555
25270
25986
15478
24894
26624
26508
21541
26415
21539
26601
24986
26234
26456
25275
25524
26175
25520
21531
24983

2025
2024
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2024
2025
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2025
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2025
2025
2025
2024
2024
2025
2025
2024
2024
2025
2025
2025
2025



GIBSON LOGGING

GILBERT FOREST PRODUCTS LLC
GLOYD LOGGING LLC

GOOD LOGGING

GOODRICH DOZER SERVICES
GOODWIN LUMBER INC

GR BURWELL

GRACE EXCAVATION

GRACE TIMBER COMPANY LLC
GRAF BROTHERS FLOORING INC
GRAHAMS LOGGING

GRANT COUNTY MULCH INC
GREEN HORIZONS

GREEN VALLEY LOGGING LLC
GREGS LOGGING LLC

GRIMES ENTERPRISE |1l LLC
GRIMM LUMBER INC

GRIST INC

GUMP ENTERPRISES INC

GWP LOGGING

H & B LOGGING

H AND H LOGGING

HAESSLY TIMBER & LOGS LLC
HAHN MOUNTAIN LOGGING
HAINES LOGGING

HAJA LOGGING LLC

HAL WARNER LOGGING

HALL TIMBER & LOGGING LLC
HALLS LOGGING (JACKSON)
HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION
HAMILTONS LEGACY INC
HARDWOOD LOGGING AND EXCAVATING LLC
HARDY RUMBURG INC
HARPER VALLEY TIMBER

CO-1301
CO-1688
CO-0444
CO-1190
CO-1299
CO-0659
CO-1574
CO-1558
C0-0991
C0-0792
CO-1678
C0-0490
TO-0433
TO-0171
CO-0884
CO-1107
C0-0227
CO-1034
CO-1208
CO-1406
C0-0272
CO-0365
CO-0784
CO-1179
CO-0827
CO-1383
CO-1147
CO-0118
CO-0514
CO-0574
CO-0840
CO-1714
CO-1187
C0-0424

P O BOX 133

P O BOX 1720

528 FALLING TREE TRAIL
2621 RIDGE RD

7623 RUSSETT RD

1620 KINGWOOD PIKE

P O BOX 214

1261 MOUNTAINVIEW RD
P O BOX 796

P O BOX 458

4386 ELK KNOB RD

181 MULCH DR

167 RHODODENDRON TRL
1623 GREEN VALLEY RD
1220 SAMS RUN RD

P O BOX 87

78 WOODROCK RD

P O BOX 669

P O BOX 190

838 COTTON HILLRD

P O BOX 534

4892 MOYERS GAP RD
25 SHEETS RUN RD

122 BENTLEY DR

441 N PIONEER LN

P O BOX 142

1118 BLUE GRASS VALLEY RD

127 1ST ST

20 ELYNN ST

943 COLEMAN CLIFF ROAD
5272 BEAVER CREEK RD
1016 FALLS BRANCH

1001 HILLTOP DR

356 PEACOCK LANE

BRADLEY
GILBERT

GREAT CACAPON
UPPER TRACT
NORMANTOWN
MORGANTOWN
LEIVASY
MORGANTOWN
HANOVER
SOUTH SHORE
HINTON
PETERSBURG
SCARBRO
ROWLESBURG
LOONEYVILLE
DAILEY

TERRA ALTA
LEWISBURG
WALLACE

FORT GAY
GILBERT

SUGAR GROVE
MARIETTA

RIO

AUGUSTA
LIZEMORES
BLUE GRASS
WEBSTER SPRINGS
RAVENSWOOD
FRANKFORD
MARLINTON
BRANCHLAND
PRINCETON
DAVISVILLE

WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
KY

WV
Wv
Wv
Wv
Wv
WV
Wv
Wv
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
OH

WV
Wv
WV
VA

WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV

25818
25621
25422
26866
25267
26508
26676
26508
24839
41175
25951
26847
25917
26425
25259
26259
26764
24901
26448
25514
25621
26815
45750
26755
26704
25125
24413
26288
26164
24938
24954
25506
24739
26142

2024
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2024
2025
2025
2025
2024
2024
2024
2025
2024
2025
2025
2025
2025
2024
2025
2025
2025
2024
2025
2025
2024
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025



HARPERS CUSTOM LUMBER

HARPERS TIMBER COMPANY LLC
HARRISON EXC & LOGGING LLC

HARRY HAYES LUMBER INC (B)

HARRYS CONTRACTING

HARVEY ANDERSON

HAYES SCOTT RUSTIC FENCE & LMB INC
HC EXCAVATING

HEDRICK LOGGING LLC

HELMICK BROTHERS

HENRY BYLER H

HENRY HOKE LOGGING (U)

HENSLEY LOGGING & CONTRACTING LLC
HERSHBERGER LOGGING
HERSHBERGER SAWING ENTERPRISES LLC
HICKMAN LOGGING

HIGH COUNTRY ENTERPRISES INC

HIGH COUNTRY LOGGING LLC

HIGH COUNTRY SERVICES INC

HIGH COUNTRY TIMBERING LLC

HIGH MOUNTAIN TIMBER LLC
HILLARDS LOGGING COMPANY PTR
HILLTOP LOGGING AND EXCAVATING
HILLTOP LUMBER COMPANY LLC
HINKLE LOGGING INC

HOCHSTETLER MILLING LTD

HOOVER LOGGING LLC

HOSEY LOGGING & EXCAVATING LLC
HOWARD EUGENE COGAR LOGGING INC
HOWARD RUNYON T

HOWARD WOODS

HUFFMAN LOGGING INC

HUGHES LOGGING

HUNT LUMBER COMPANY LLC

LB-0031

C0-0269
CO-1895
CO-0479
CO-1494
CO-0799
CO-0042
CO-0013
CO-1033
CO-1892
CO-1064
CO-0777
CO-1601
CO-2005
CO-0646
CO-1423
C0-0492
CO-1172
CO-0979
C0-0997
C0O-0030
TO-0418
CO-1677
CO-1700
CO-1135
TB-0007
TO-0390
CO-1339
CO-0739
CO-1693
CO-2112
C0-0018
TO-0393
C0-0221

1294 BEAR RUN

235 JONES CRRD

56 DUNLOW DR

202 ALBRIGHT RD

P O BOX 5503

1541 WAVEY RUN RD

P O BOX 33

665 CHESTERFIELD DR

92 VALE SUMMIT DR
6757 NICUT RD

18743 NEWGOTTENGEN RD
138 MILL ST

32 EDGECLIFF DR

2257 CLAY BANNER RD
8383 KIDRON RD

69 NEIGHBORLY LANE

P O BOX 430

P O BOX 137

1023 ARBUCKLE RD

1023 ARBUCKLE RD

P O BOX 587

2384 BUCKLICK RD

1175 PUMPKIN RIDGE RD
P O BOX 321

P O BOX 1491

552 ST RT 95

185 JACKSON FORK RD
6369 ALLENS FORK RD
845 GUARDIAN DR
15900 COOLVILLE RIDGE RD
9670 ST RT 781

3408 FRANKLIN PIKE
1510 MORGANS CREEK RD
172 GABE RD

CAIRO
FRIENDLY
KENNA
KINGWOOD
PRINCETON
RIPLEY

MILL CREEK
WHEELING
PETERSBURG
ORMA
SALESVILLE
WHITE SULPHUR SPRINGS
HARTS

OAK HILL
APPLECREEK
ELIZABETH
BRENTON

MT STORM
SUMMERSVILLE
SUMMERSVILLE
ELKINS
JACKSON
PROCIOUS
LASHMEET
CRAIGSVILLE
LOUDONVILLE
TALLMANSVILLE
CHARLESTON
DIANA

ATHENS
PEEBLES
PETERSBURG
LOUISA
CLENDENIN

WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
OH

Wv
Wv
OH

OH

WV
Wv
Wv
Wv
WV
Wv
OH

Wv
WV
Wv
OH

Wv
WV
Wv
OH

OH

WV
KY

WV

26337
26146
25248
26537
24740
25271
26280
26003
26847
25268
43778
24986
25524
45656
44606
26143
24818
26739
26651
26651
26241
45640
25164
24737
26205
44842
26237
25320
26217
45701
45660
26847
41230
25045

2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2024
2025
2025
2025
2024
2025
2025
2024
2024
2025
2025
2025
2025
2024
2025
2024
2025
2025
2025
2024
2025
2025
2024
2025
2024
2024



HUSKIE LOGGING COMPANY INC
HUSKIE LUMBER CO INC
HYPES LOGGING LLC

INTER-STATE HARDWOODS COMPANY, INC

IRON HORSE LOGGING INC
IRON MAN LLC

J & ALOGGING

J & BLOGGING INC

J & CLOGGING LLC

) & J LOGGING

J & I TRUCKING

J & L LOGGING & TRUCKING INC
J & T LOGGING INC

J & Z LOGGING INC
JAND J LOGGING

JAND J LOGGING (MD)

J C LUMBER COMPANY

J D LOGGING

J R CONNOR LOGGING

JS RADER LOGGING

J W LOGGING & SITE DEVELOPMENT LLC

J WOGAN LOGGING LLC
J&L TRUCKING LLC
JACK GRIFFIN LOGGING LLC

JACK MTN BROS LOGGING & EXCAVATING LLC

JAKES LOGGING LLC
JAMES JORDAN LOGGING E
JAMIE ROSS LOGGING
JANE LEE ENTERPRISES INC
JARVIS LOGGING INC
JASONS TIMBER

JAW EXCAVATING

JBEA LOGGING LLC

JD LOGGING

TO-0156
C0O-0333
CO-1540
CO-1327
TO-0075
C0-0970
CO-1694
CO-1684
CO-1706
CO-1533
C0-2030
CO-1115
C0-0820
CO-1251
C0-0372
TO-0136
C0-0242
CO-0613
TO-0450
CO-1413
CO-1512
C0-0284
CO-0605
CO-1156
TO-0044
CO-0554
TO-0455
TO-0139
CO-1363
CO-1136
TO-0152
CO-1664
TO-0337
C0-0352

P O BOX 81

P O BOX 106

174 MEADOWS RD

P OBOX7

81 BETHLEHEM RD

11945 BACK MTN RD

P OBOX 13

712 SUNSHINE DR

1835 BROOMSTICK RD

P O BOX 186

P O BOX 395

POBOX7

47 SOFTBALL CT

122 CONRAD ST

141 DARLINGTON DR
1188 GASWELL RD

P O BOX 1695

P O BOX 252

2553 WAXLER RD

10664 W LITTLE KANAWHA HWY
750 STEELE HOLLOW RD
5415 WOGAN RD

13973 POTOMAC HIGHLAND TRLS
3802 MOUNTAINEER HWY
1132 RIVER BEND RD

64 JIM STONE RIDGE RD
158 FIRESIDE LANE

1807 MARYLAND LINE RD
P O BOX 1352

5235 WEBSTER RD

148 HARLEY DR

P O BOX 519

574 BEITZEL VALLEY DR
8431 GEORGE WASHINGTON HWY

WADESTOWN
WADESTOWN
CRAIGSVILLE
BARTOW
OAKLAND
DURBIN
LEIVASY
OAKLAND

BIG BEND
LINDSIDE
MILL CREEK
CRAIGSVILLE
PAW PAW
WEBSTER SPRINGS
SOUTHSIDE
GRANTSVILLE
ELKINS

CAIRO
KEYSER

MT ZION
SPENCER
CHESTERHILL
DURBIN
MABEN

DOE HILL
LIZEMORES
MARLINTON
BRUCETON MILLS
OAK HILL
UPPER GLADE
LOST CREEK
MADISON
ACCIDENT
TUNNELTON

WV
Wv
WV
Wv
MD
Wv
WV
MD
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
Wv
Wv
Wv
MD
Wv
Wv
Wv
WV
Wv
OH

Wv
WV
VA

WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
MD
WV

26590
26590
26205
24920
21550
26264
26676
21550
26136
24951
26280
26205
25434
26288
25187
21536
26241
26337
26726
26151
25276
43728
26264
25870
24433
25125
24954
26525
25901
26266
26385
25130
21520
26444

2025
2025
2024
2025
2025
2024
2025
2025
2025
2025
2024
2025
2025
2025
2025
2024
2025
2025
2025
2024
2024
2024
2025
2024
2024
2025
2024
2024
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025



JDK LOGGING LLC

JEFF HUBBARD LOGGING LLC
JEFFERSON LOGGING COMPANY LLC
JENKINS TIMBER AND WOOD INC
JERRY HUGHES LOGGING

JERRY LONG CONTRACTING O
JERRY SAUNDERS JR E

JERRY TANNER LOGGING

JESSE MARTIN J

JETTS CONSTRUCTION LLC

JIM C HAMER COMPANY

JIM WILLIAMS LOGGING
JLRUNYON LOGGING LLC

JLAM ENTERPRISES LLC

JLD CONTRACTING LLC

JLP LOGGING

JM BARNES LOGGING

JM LOGGING INC

JMB LOGGING LLC

JML LOGGING

JNJ TRUCKING

JOEY PAULEY LLCD

JOHN SCHWINABART A
JOHNSTON LOGGING/TRUCKING INC
JONATHAN MULLENS LOGGING LLC
JONES CONTRACTING CO

JOYCE LOGGING

JPE HARDWOOD LUMBER INC
JUDY FENCECRAFT INC

JUDY LOGGING LLC

JUSTUS & SON LOGGING LLC

K & D SAWMILL CORP

K & J LOGGING LLC

K & K CONTRACTING

CO-0537
C0-0722
TO-0412
CO-0572
TO-0395
CO-0450
C0-0228
CO-1666
C0-0292
C0-0101
C0-0192
C0-0109
C0-0122
C0O-0403
CO-0247
CO-1672
CO-0348
C0-0436
CO-0138
C0O-0008
CO-1048
CO-0015
CO-0039
CO-0117
CO-0651
C0-0219
CO-1020
LB-0025

CO-0139
TO-0368
CO-1640
CO-0585
CO-0904
CO-1718

P O BOX 2175

3709 SECOND CREEK RD
406 SHEETS RD

475 NORTH GALLATIN AVE
1532 MORGANS CREEK RD
3914 CHAPEL RD

650 STOVER FORK

P O BOX 169

2098 PETE LYNCH RD
3422 AMMA RD

901 12TH ST

1498 OAK GROVE RD
38147 KINGSBURY RD
7650 LITTLE SANDY RD
5832 ALTON RD

P O BOX 44

313 PULLMAN DR

5112 SR 588

723 YOKUM ST

976 BIG MOUNTAIN RD
106 HAVEN LANE

65 WINCHESTER RD

P O BOX 137

851 JOHNSON RD

122 BIRD RUN RD

P OBOX 11

571 BUCKNER RD

694 PENNSBORO INDUSTRIAL PARK ROAD

P O BOX 97

P O BOX 172

133 BANCROFT LN

3933 PARKERSBURG RD
3392 NETTIE FENWICK RD
644 PHILLIP KUHN RD

OAKLAND
SECOND CREEK
CROWN CITY
UNIONTOWN
LOUISA
GASSAWAY
SPENCER
BICKMORE
UNION

AMMA
KENOVA
BREEZEWOOD
POMEROY
RAVENSWOOD
FRENCH CREEK
PALESTINE
PENNSBORO
GALLIPOLIS
ELKINS
CIRCLEVILLE
DANESE

SOD

MT STORM
BARTOW
HACKER VALLEY
LEIVASY
TORNADO
PENNSBORO
BARTOW

OLD FIELDS
BLUEFIELD
REEDY
FENWICK

OAK HILL

MD
Wv
OH
PA
KY
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
PA
OH
Wv
Wv
WV
Wv
OH
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
OH

21550
24974
45623
15401
41230
26624
25276
25019
24983
25005
25530
15533
45769
26164
26218
26160
26415
45631
26241
26804
25831
25564
26739
24920
26222
26676
25202
26415
24920
26845
24701
25276
26202
45656

2025
2025
2025
2025
2024
2025
2024
2025
2025
2024
2025
2025
2025
2024
2025
2024
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2024
2024
2025
2024
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2024
2025
2025
2025



K & K LOGGING

K & N CONTRACTING INC

K & S LOGGING LLC

K'A'W ENTERPRISE LLC

K AND B LOGGING LLC

K C & T ENTERPRISES LLC

K C LOGGING INC

KANAWHA TIMBER RESOURCES LLC
KAT CONTRACTING LLC

KATYDID TIMBER MANAGEMENT
KC LOGGING

KC TIMBER MGT LLC

KEE ADD LOGGING INC

KEILING FORESTRY CONSULTING INC
KEITH FRANCIS LOGGING LLCR
KELLY LOGGING

KENNY ADKINS LOGGING

KENNY DYE LOGGING

KH LOGGING INC

KINCAID LOGGING LLC

KING LOGGING CO

KINGS TRUCKING & LOGGING
KISSINGER LOGGING LLC

KITTY GUINN

KOON TIMBERING

KUPFER BROTHERS LOGGING

L & C EXCAVATING LLC

L & L EXCAVATING & LAND CLEARING LLC
L & L LOGGING INC

L B LOGGING

LA SKIDDING LLC

LAFFERTY CHIPPING INC
LAHMAN LOGGING LLC
LAHMANS ENTERPRISE

CO-1699
CO-1186
CO-1904
CO-1337
CO-0667
CO-0448
C0-0502
CO-1201
CO-0956
CO-0185
CO-0462
CO-1240
TO-0223
CO-1487
CO-0547
CO-1433
CO-1916
C0-0914
CO-1274
CO-1765
CO-1260
CO-1519
C0O-0982
TB-0051
CO-1065
CO-0504
TO-0347
CO-1228
C0-0423
CO-1083
TO-0073
TO-0011
CO-1080
CO-1446

P O BOX 566

P O BOX 607

P O BOX 243

P O BOX 3096

739 HOLLY RIVER RD

215 KEDRON RD

P O BOX 172

P O BOX 5187

217 BLUE CREEK RD
4321 SHOESTRING TRAIL
1309 MOUNTAIN DR

P O BOX 401

5297 COAL HERITAGE RD
P O BOX 1905

661 GREENS RUN RD
1939 OLD ELKINS RD

642 PHILLIP KUHN RD
6168 PALESTINE RD

P O BOX 191

4377 GEORGETOWN RD
4015 WILSIE RD

217 PERKINS RIDGE RD
639 LEFT FORK BEN CREEK
4835 MADISON RUN RD
6985 LITTLE SAND RUN RD
2538 DRAGON HIGHWAY
4763 HACKER VALLEY RD
56 JIM REESE RD

P O BOX 45

32300 CLENDENING LAKE RD

14962 SUGAR GROVE RD
5075 GUERNSEY VALLEY RD
763 GUY HARDMAN RD

96 SALEM RIDGE RD

FORT GAY
ELKVIEW
DURBIN

ELKINS
WEBSTER SPRINGS
TALLMANSVILLE
UPPER GLADE
CHARLESTON
ELKVIEW
CLINTONVILLE
PENNSBORO
NETTIE

IAEGER

BEAVER
WELLSBURG
BUCKHANNON
OAK HILL
PALESTINE
COWEN
HORNER
FRAMETOWN
SHOCK
WHARNCLIFFE
STOCKPORT
BUCKHANNON
CAMERON
HACKER VALLEY
OAK HILL
WEBSTER SPRINGS
FREEPORT
SUGAR GROVE
KIMBOLTON
ROCK CAVE
ROCK CAVE

WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
Wv
Wv
Wv
WV
OH

Wv
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
OH

Wv
WV
Wv
OH

Wv
OH

Wv
OH

Wv
WV

25514
25071
26264
26241
26288
26237
26266
25361
25071
24931
26415
26681
24844
25813
26070
26201
45656
26160
26206
26372
26623
26338
25651
43787
26201
26033
26222
45656
26288
43973
26815
43749
26234
26234

2025
2025
2025
2025
2024
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2024
2025
2025
2024
2025
2025
2025
2024
2025
2025
2024
2025
2025
2025
2025
2024
2025
2025
2025
2025
2024
2024
2025



LAIRD WARNER R

LAKE LUMBER & FENCE CO LLC
LAMBERT RECLAMATION LLC

LARRY BOSTIC D

LAUREL CREEK HARDWOODS INC
LAWCON LLC

LB TIMBER LLC

LC KING LAND SERVICES

LC LOGGING OF PETERSBURG INC
LEAVIN STUMPS LOGGIN LLC
LEONARD FOREST PRODUCTS INC
LESTER TRUCKING & TIMBERING LLC
LEWIS HUBBARD

LEWIS LOGGING & TRUCKING LLC
LIGHTNING CONSTRUCTION

LIL WAYNE TRUCKING

LINDA SUE COOK LOGGING INC
LITTLE J LOGGING

LITTLE LEVELS LUMBER COMPANY LLC
LOGANS CONTRACTING LLC
LOGGER UP

LOGUE BROS LUMBER CO

LONE WOLF LOGGING LANDSCAPING AND TREE REMOVAL
LONE WOLFE NATURAL RESOURCE SERVICES INC
LONG SAWMILL

LONNIE JAMES

LOOKING EAST LLC

LOW IMPACT LOGGING

LOWE LOGGING & TRUCKING LLC
LOWRY LOGGING LLC

LOY ALT TIMBER & FIREWOOD

LS RESOURCES LLC

LUCAS LOGGING LLC

LUCAS WOODS LLC

TO-0059
CO-0769
CO-1357
CO-1529
C0-2018
CO-1660
TO-0039
CO-1321
CO-0689
CO-0734
CO-0782
CO-0718
CO-0913
CO-1541
TO-0332
CO-0346
TO-0027
TO-0007
CO-1569
CO-1145
CO-0398
C0O-0960
CO-0154
CO-1293
LB-0029

CO-1329
CO-0085
C0-0471
CO-1313
CO-1090
TO-0512
TO-0511
CO-1473
CO-0581

3571 UPPER NORTH FORK RD

4763 HACKER VALLEY RD

2355 HERNDON HEIGHTS RD

605 JIMS RD

P O BOX 786

1078 LONG BRANCH RD
4121 SHOESTRING TRAIL
1892 FROZEN RUN RD

P O BOX 1033

6928 BUCKHANNON RD
114 MUDD PIKE

P O BOX 506

84 CARPENTERS RUN

1 CANYON RANCH LANE
P O BOX 363

P O BOX 43

113 LOG HOUSE DR

70 GAP MILLS SCHOOL RD
P O BOX 523

900 LOY LANE

1526 HOLLYWOOD RD
1043 BEANS COVE RD
174 WALBASH RD

P O BOX 56

4399 GRASSLICK RD
5813 LONG RUN RD

430 ROBERTSON RDG
1251 CRESTHAVEN RD
1407 SCIENCE HILL RD
6617 UPPER BACK CR RD
196 SHANHOLTZ LANE
5122 BUCKHANNON PIKE
850 NICKELLS MILL RD
326 LEWIS CR RD

CIRCLEVILLE
HACKER VALLEY
HERNDON
UNION
RICHWOOD
SIMON
CRAWLEY
SHOCK
PETERSBURG
VOLGA
MARKLEYSBURG
BUD

SECOND CREEK
TALLMANSVILLE
HINTON

JOLO

HINTON

GAP MILLS
HILLSBORO
COWEN
NEWTON
CLEARVILLE
ELK GARDEN
NETTIE
GASSAWAY
PENNSBORO
ELKVIEW
ROMNEY
ELIZABETH
MONTEREY
GREEN SPRING
MT CLARE
SINK GROVE
HURRICANE

WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
PA

Wv
Wv
Wv
Wv
WV
Wv
Wv
Wv
WV
Wv
PA

Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
VA

Wv
WV
Wv
WV

26804
26222
24726
24983
26261
24882
24931
26638
26847
26238
15459
24716
24974
26237
25951
24850
25951
24941
24946
26206
25266
15535
26717
26681
26624
26415
25071
26757
26143
24465
26722
26408
24976
25526

2025
2025
2024
2025
2025
2025
2024
2025
2025
2025
2025
2024
2025
2025
2024
2025
2025
2025
2024
2025
2024
2025
2024
2025
2025
2024
2024
2024
2024
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025



LUIKART LOGGING
LUVIN IT LOGGING
LYNCH HARDWOODS LLC

M & A ROAD MAINTENANCE & DIRT WORK

M & B LOGGING

M & B WOOD PRODUCTS LLC
M & D EXCAVATING / LOGGING
M & D INDUSTRIES LLC

M & H FORESTRY & LAND INC
M & L LOGGING LLC

M & L MILLER EXCAVATING LLC
M & M HARDWOODS

M & M LOGGING

M & S LOGGING

M & S LOGGING LLC

M C FENCING

M M LOGGING

M O CONTRACTING

M R PIERCY LOGGING LLC

M W LOGGING

M WAGNER LOGGING & FIREWOOD
MAIJESTIC TIMBER LLC

MARK SMITH W

MARKHAM LOGGING INC
MARTIN TIMBER LLC

MARTINS MISC

MARTY TILLEY

MATT STEWART LOGGING
MAYNOR CONSULTING

MAZER & SONS FARM LLC

MBR LOGGING LLC

MC LOGGING

MC SALMONS ESCAVATING & TRUCKING
MCCARTNEY TIMBER CO

CO-1300
TO-0577
CO-2050
CO-1661
C0-0821
CO-2076
CO-1595
CO-1598
TB-0012
TO-0407
CO-1556
CO-1051
TB-0020
CO-1649
CO-1717
C0-0136
C0-0022
CO-1237
TO-0187
CO-1613
CO-1501
TB-0026
CO-1206
C0-0362
C0-0393
CO-1685
TO-0143
CO-1410
TB-0029
CO-0900
CO-0069
CO-0569
C0-0203
CO-1261

79 CANAL LANE

85 PERCH ST

171 PHIPPS FARM RD

P O BOX 1047

P O BOX 1062

12845 SR 691

3551 WESLEY CHAPEL RD
2982 REBEL RIDGE RD
5544 AMBER RD NW

P O BOX 222

859 SPRUCE FLAT RD

423 BRUSHY FORK RD
11599 SALT CREEK RD
267 CADLEWOODS DR
256 MACKSBURG HILL RD
2377 JACKSON FORK RD
69112 SKULLFORK RD
187 ES SITES RD

16724 MIDLAND TRAIL W
P O BOX 35

1161 STEELE RIDGE RD
5383 LONGPOLE RD

90 HOLLOW FARM LANE
P OBOX 116

541 BEAR RUN

117 HIDEAWAY LANE
420 DODDS RD

767 CAIRO RD

1406 OLD CROW RD
1742 STILLHOUSE RD
934 LIVERPOOL RD

526 RUBEN MARTIN RD
6239 MCCLELLAN HWY
1973 PIERCE BENBUSH RD

RED HOUSE
MOOREFIELD
FRENCH CREEK
LEWISBURG
GREEN SULPHUR SPG
NELSONVILLE
DUNMORE
GLENWOOD
DUNDEE
FRANKLIN
BUCKEYE
ALKOL
FREDERICKSBURG
GRASSY MEADOWS
DEXTER CITY
TALLMANSVILLE
FREEPORT
PETERSBURG
CRAWLEY

ROCK CAVE

RED HOUSE
IAEGER
AUGUSTA
NETTIE

REEDY

SALEM

OTWAY

CAIRO

BEAVER

SALEM

LEROY
MAYSVILLE
WEST HAMLIN
THOMAS

WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
OH

WV
Wv
OH

Wv
WV
Wv
OH

Wv
OH

WV
OH

Wv
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
OH

WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV

25168
26836
26218
24901
25966
45764
24934
25520
44624
26807
24924
25501
44627
24943
45727
26237
43973
26847
24931
26234
25168
24844
26704
26681
25270
26426
45657
26337
25813
26426
25252
26833
25571
26292

2025
2024
2025
2025
2025
2024
2024
2024
2025
2025
2024
2025
2024
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2024
2025
2025
2024
2025
2025
2024



MCMILLION LOGGING

MD BOGGS AND SON LLC

MDB TIMBER HARVESTING INC

MDS LOGGING

MEADOR INDUSTRIES

MEADOR WOOD PRODUCTS INC
MEADOW RIDGE RANCH LOGGING LLC
MEADOW RIVER HARDWOOD LUMBER CO LLC
MERRITTS EXCAVATING AND UTILITIES
METHENEY LOGGING

METZLER FOREST PRODUCTS LLC
MICHAEL GUMM R

MICHAEL PEDRO LOGGING

MICHAEL WARNER LOGGING R

MICKS LOGGING LLC

MILL BOUND TRUCKING LLC
MILLCREEK VALLEY LOGGING

MILLER LOGGING

MILLER LOGGING

MILLER SAWING & TIMBER LLC
MILLERS LOGGING

MILLERS TREE SERVICES LLC

MJZ COMPANY

MK WOOD SERVICES

ML LOGGING

MM & A LLC

MONNS LOGGING

MOORE FORESTRY SERVICES LLC
MOORE LOGGING CO INC

MOORES EXCAVATING

MORRIS TRUCKING & EXCAVATING LLC
MOSS TREE SERVICE LLC

MOUNTAIN STATE PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT INC
MOUNTAIN STATE SERVICES LLC

TO-0175
CO-1508
CO-1988
C0-0350
CO-1031
CO-0164
CO-1662
CO-0487
TO-0045
CO-1633
CO-0148
CO-1536
CO-0386
CO-0114
CO-0405
C0-0025
TO-0004
CO-1637
CO-0690
CO-0484
TO-0132
TO-0012
CO-1581
CO-1074
TO-0002
CO-1435
CO-0898
CO-0511
TO-0394
CO-0815
CO-1380
CO-1632
CO-1231
LB-0009

8346 FRIARS HILL RD

170 HEMLOCK DR

183 BRAIR KNOLL LOOP
402 PEE DEE ROAD

P O BOX 340

967 ELLISON RIDGE RD
1045 DIVIDED RIDGE RD
P O BOX 605 305 SNAKE ISLAND RD
P O BOX 205

7753 WV HWY 47W

26 TIMBER LANE

6727 STAUNTON TURNPIKE
1514 CAMDEN AVE

P O BOX 819

P O BOX 143

64 RUSS DEBERRY RD
1560 TR 151

20302 NEW GOTTENGEN RD
60536 FRANKFORT RD
33548 TOWNSHIP RD 125
6239 ALLENS FORK RD

26 NEWSTEAD LANE

303 FIRE TOWER RD
1070 EVANSVIEW RD
14675 SUGAR GROVE RD
P O BOX 222

1246 BALTIMORE RD

428 STRANGE CR RD

227 S HADDIX RD

169 BIRD HOLLOW RD

P O BOX 464

2609 FOUR MILE RD

P O BOX 582

2768 GAULEY TURNPIKE

FRANKFORD
CALDWELL
ALDERSON
NEW MARTINSVILLE
GASSAWAY
FLAT TOP
GIVEN
RAINELLE
MIDKIFF

COXS MILLS
REEDSVILLE
MACFARLAN
PARKERSBURG
FRANKLIN
DURBIN
TERRA ALTA
BALTIC
SALESVILLE
SALESVILLE
MILLERSBURG
SISSONVILLE
CHARLESTON
BEAVER
EVANS

SUGAR GROVE
LOOKOUT
SHIPPENSBURG
DUCK
MONTROSE
LIZEMORES
READER
CHARLESTON
FAIRDALE
FLATWOODS

WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
PA

Wv
Wv
Wv
Wv
WV
OH

OH

OH

OH

Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
PA

WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV

24938
24925
24910
26155
26624
25841
25245
25962
25540
26342
17084
26148
26101
26807
26264
26764
43804
43778
43778
44654
25320
25312
25813
25241
26815
25868
17257
25063
26283
25125
26167
25312
25839
26621

2025
2024
2025
2024
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2024
2024
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2024
2025
2024
2025
2025
2024
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2024
2025
2024



MOUNTAINEER FOREST PRODUCTS LLC
MOUNTAINEER KILN DRY LLC
MOUNTAINEER LAND GROUP LLC
MOUNTAINEER LOGGING LLC
MOUNTAINEER MECHANIZED Il LLC
MOUNTAINEER MECHANIZED LLC
MOUNTAINEER TIMBER COMPANY
MOUNTAINEER TIMBER FALLING
MOUNTAINTOP CONTRACTORS INC
MOUNTAINTOP LOGGING LLC
MOYERS TIMBER LLC

MS LOGGING

MULE DEER ENTERPRISE LLC
MULLEN LOGGING LLC

MULLICAN LUMBER CO

N CARPENTER LOGGING LLC

NACO DOZER & TIMBER

NAPIER LOGGING LLC

NATHANIEL STICKLER B

NEALS TREE SERVICE LLC

NEFF LUMBER MILLS INC

NETZERS SAWMILL LLC
NICHOLSON LOGGING LLC
NORTHEASTERN WOOD PRODUCTS
NORTHWEST HARDWOODS INC

O D LUMBER

OHIO VALLEY TIMBER PRODUCTS INC
ONEILLS LOGGING

OOTENS RURAL LOGGING LLC
OUTHELIA LOGGING LLC

P & B TRUCKING & TIMBER

P & D LOGGING LLC

PAC FORESTRY & TIMBER HARVESTING INC
PAC LOGGING LLC

C0-0327
CO-1304
C0-0299
CO-1040
TO-0021
XTO-0476
CO-0168
CO-1269
CO-1704
CO-1534
CO-0631
CO-1062
TO-0420
TO-0341
CO-0428
C0-0267
CO-1440
C0-0787
CO-1623
TO-0486
CO-1488
C0-1230
CO-1094
CO-0068
CO-0706
CO-1909
C0-0151
C0-0210
CO-1443
TO-0108
C0-0935
TO-0097
CO-0976
C0-0473

P O BOX 1142

P O BOX 772

307 NELSON AVE

136 GUM HOLLOW

P O BOX 1142

P O BOX 1142

4000 COMBS FARM DR

1389 SILAS KANAWHA TWO MILE RD

P O BOX 351

151 COLLINS RUN LANE
301 BLACK BEAR LN

P O BOX 22

6053 CLARKSBURG RD

25 MULLEN RUN RD

4002 LEGION DR P O BOX 6
P O BOX 95

530 BERLIN RD

1001 RED ROBIN RD

300 WILKINSON ST

97 DOVE LANE

12110 TURLEYTOWN RD
17811 OLD TOWN RD SE
1250 SUMMER SCHOOL RD
365 WALLACE RD

2600 NETWORK BLVD SUITE 600

20057 NEW GOTTENGEN RD
P O BOX 448

110 PETE LYNCH RD

74 TAYLOR ST

P O BOX9

15210 BACK MOUNTAIN RD
4850 BUCKHANNON RD

302 SUNVALLEY RD

P O BOX 910

CRAB ORCHARD
BELINGTON
SUMMERSVILLE
PETERSBURG
CRAB ORCHARD
CRAB ORCHARD
MORGANTOWN
CHARLESTON

WEBSTER SPRINGS

MONTERY
BIRCH RIVER
RAINELLE
BUCKHANNON
WALKER
HAMBURG
ELIZABETH
WESTON

EAST LYNN
HAMLIN

WEBSTER SPRINGS

BROADWAY
OLD TOWN
MORGANTOWN
WALLACE
FRISCO
SALESVILLE
BEVERLY
UNION
DELBARTON
VICTOR

DURBIN

VOLGA

ATHENS
CHAPMANVILLE

WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
VA
WV
Wv
Wv
Wv
NY
WV
Wv
Wv
Wv
WV
VA
MD
Wv
WV
X
OH
OH
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV

25827
26250
26651
26847
25827
25827
26508
25312
26288
24465
26610
25962
26201
26180
14075
26143
26452
25512
25523
26288
22815
21555
26508
26448
75034
43778
45715
24983
25670
25938
26264
26238
24712
25508

2025
2024
2025
2024
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2024
2025
2024
2024
2025
2024
2024
2024
2025
2024
2025
2025
2024
2024
2024
2024
2025
2025
2025
2024
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025



PARSLEY FARM & LOGGING
PARSONS LOGGING LLC

PATRICK DONOVAN LOGGING
PATRICK NICHOLAS

PATRICK WARNER L

PATRIOT LOGGING LLC

PATTEN LOGGING

PAUL A SEARS LOGGING

PAUL D COGAR LOGGING CONTRACTOR
PBZ LOGGING LLC

PERRINE TRUCKING

PETERS LOGGING

PGD LOGGING LLC

PHC WOODLAND SERVICES LLC
PHILLIPS LOGGING (HAMPSHIRE)
PHILLIPS LOGGING (ROANE)
PHILLIPS LOGGING LLC

PHILLIPS SAWMILL INC

PIERSON LUMBER COMPANY INC.
PIONEER FORESTRY LLC

PIXELLE SPECIALTY SOLUTIONS LLC
PLANTS LOGGING

PLAYING AROUND LOGGING

PLP CONTRACTING LLC

POOR BOY TIMBER & WOOD PRDTS LLC
PRECISION TIMBERING LLC

PRICE LOGGING LLC

PRIME TIME TRUCKING & EXCAVATION LLC
PRITTS LOGGING LLC

PROFFITT LOGGING

PROTIMBER CONTRACTING LLC
QUANTUM HARDWOODS LLC
QUINN TIMBER CUTTING

R & E HARDWOODS LLC

CO-1518
C0-0259
CO-1711
TO-0167
CO-1563
TO-0461
CO-0146
TO-0189
CO-0615
CO-1219
CO-2075
CO-1448
CO-1425
CO-1701
CO-1221
CO-1052
TO-0305
C0-0038
CO-0054
CO-1441
CO-1376
CO-0043
CO-1459
C0O-0803
C0-0392
TO-0282
CO-1728
CO-0268
CO-1192
CO-0458
CO-0065
C0O-0079
CO-0111
CO-0965

195 LICK BR RD

2971 BARNES RUN RD

105 DEERFIELD LANE

3009 ALTIZER RD

6695 LITTLE SAND RUN RD
5687 ST RT 775

1847 HAPPY HOLLOW RD
2226 BROOMSTRAW RIDGE RD
8 MUD LICK RD

2892 WAYNESBURG PIKE RD
6067 ERBACON RD

282 WALKER RD

43288 MIDLAND TRAIL E
112 VIQUESNEY AVE

6610 GRASSY LICK RD

151 MAIN ST

3602 ALEXANDER RD

215 ZENITH RD

P O BOX 146

2615 BURNETTE RD

100 PAPER DR

1402 TABNER MOORE RD
220 R AND D SHREVE LANE
172 JARRETT HEIGHTS RD
651 FOUR FORKS RD

23 PILOT KNOB RD

9323 GEORGE WASHINGTON HWY
17 HAGERTY HOLLOW

635 WARD FLAT RD

6155 ST RT 775

2777 OVAPA RD

106 QUINN CIRCLE

416 PICKENS GRADE RD

P O BOX 155

FORT GAY
ARNOLDSBURG
LIGONIER
ARNOLDSBURG
BUCKHANNON
PATRIOT
WAVERLY
JUMPING BRANCH
DIANA
MOUNDSVILLE
ERBACON
SHOCK

WHITE SULPHUR SPRINGS
ELKINS
ROMNEY
REEDY

FRENCH CREEK
BUCKHANNON
CLAY

CUTLER
WASHINGTON
APPLE GROVE
MAYSVILLE
ELKVIEW
FRENCH CREEK
ERBACON
BRIDGEPORT
DINGESS
HUTTONSVILLE
PATRIOT
OVAPA
MILLERSBURG
HACKER VALLEY
FRAZIERS BOTTOM

WV
Wv
PA

Wv
WV
OH

WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
Wv
Wv
Wv
WV
Wv
Wv
Wv
OH

Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
OH

Wv
OH

Wv
WV

25514
25234
15658
25234
26201
45658
26184
25969
26217
26041
26203
26638
24986
26241
26757
25270
26218
26201
25043
45724
26181
25502
26833
25071
26218
26203
26330
25671
26273
45658
25164
44654
26222
25082

2024
2024
2025
2025
2024
2024
2024
2025
2025
2024
2025
2025
2024
2025
2025
2025
2024
2025
2025
2024
2025
2025
2024
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2024
2025
2024
2025



R & H LOGGING LLC

R & M LOGGING

R & M NATURAL RESOURCES LLC
R & N CONTRACTING LLC

R & O LOGGING LLC

R & R LOGGING (LOGAN)

R & R LUMBER OF KERMIT LLC

R & R RECREATION INC

R & S LOGGING INC

R & S TIMBER COMPANY

R AND P LOGGING

R B S INCORPORATED

R C EXCAVATING

R LLOGGING LLC

R PETRICE LOGGING

R S RESOURCES LLC

RT LOGGING

RV MULLENS LOGGING LLC

R2 RESOURCES LLC

RAINCO FOREST RESOURCES 2 LLC
RAINCO FOREST RESOURCES 2 LLC
RAM LOGGING

RANDEL KEITH HOKE SR

RANDY ERVIN W

RANDY GEER LOGGING R
RATLIFF HARDWOODS LLC

RAW LOGGING

RAY BOHRER V

RAY KARICKHOFF LLC

RC LOGGING & EXCAVATING

RC LOGGING LLC

RD LOGGING AND TRUCKING

RD TIMBER LLC

RECKART LOGGING COMPANY LLC

C0-0459
CO-1681
CO-1549
CO-1603
CO-0918
CO-1447
CO-1438
CO-0496
CO-0846
C0-0132
CO-0274
TO-0497
TO-0046
C0-0107
CO-1894
CO-1227
CO-1483
CO-1148
CO-1593
C0-0870
LB-0023

CO-0761
C0-0218
TO-0325
C0-0270
CO-1399
CO-1553
CO-1703
CO-0071
CO-1586
CO-1079
CO-0996
CO-1350
TO-0009

342 KALAMAZOO RD
330 DEWEY RIDGE RD

P O BOX 351

355 EVENTIDE DR

64 CREEKVIEW RD

1322 WEST FORK RD
35650 RT 152

308 PROCTOR CREEK RD
23668 KNOBLEY RD

682 STATIONCAMP RD
1294 1/2 GOODWILL RD
P O BOX 490

P O BOX 43

217 CLAYPOOL HOLLOW RD
P OBOX 121

69 WILLIAMS RIVER RD
189 EMERICK HILL LANE
237 SUNNY ACRES DR
15973 CLAY HIGHWAY

P O BOX 780

P O BOX 780

516 HORIZON RIDGE RD
1367 TUCKAHOE RD

145 COMBINATION RD
2619 MIDDLE RIVER RD
1499 GNEGY CHURCH RD
2104 CHERRY ST

3029 WINCHESTER GRADE RD
1029 WINDYVILLE RD
617 JOES FORK RD

2944 AURORA PIKE

1165 PUMPKIN RIDGE RD
348 SLASH LICK RD

2349 HUTTON RD

MONTROSE
WALKER

SALEM
PETERSBURG
MILLWOOD
CHAPMANVILLE
DUNLOW
PROCTOR

NEW CREEK
LEROY
HUNTINGTON
WHITE SULPHUR SPRGS
DAILEY
BUCKHANNON
COALTON

COWEN

ST MARYS

FRENCH CREEK
LIZEMORES
SOPHIA

SOPHIA

KEYSER

WHITE SULPHUR SPRG
OAKLAND
WESTON
OAKLAND
HURRICANE
BERKELEY SPRINGS
SPENCER
FRAMETOWN
AURORA
PROCIOUS

WHITE SUPHUR SPNGS
OAKLAND

WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
Wv
Wv
Wv
WV
Wv
Wv
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
MD
Wv
MD
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
MD

26283
26180
26426
26847
25262
25508
25511
26055
26743
25252
25704
24986
26259
26201
26257
26206
26170
26218
25125
25921
25921
26726
24986
21550
26452
21550
25526
25411
25276
26623
26705
25164
24986
21550

2024
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2024
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2024
2025
2024
2024
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2024
2024
2025
2025
2024



RED FERN LOGGING INC

RED OAK FARMS LLC DBA RED OAK FARMS LUMBER CO

REDBUD INTERNATIONAL HARDWOOS LLC
REMINGTON LOGGING

RH ENTERPRISES

RICH ENTERPRISES LLC

RICHARD COGAR TIMBERING (D)
RICHARD L HART LOGGING
RICHARD MARLING

RICHARD MITCHELL

RICKS LOGGING

RICOTTILLI LUMBER COMPANY INC
RIDGELINE TIMBER LLC

ROBERT BORROR LOGGING LLC
ROBERT MILLER LOGGING

ROBERT WATTS LOGGING
ROBERTS TIMBERING

ROBINSON LOGGING CO LLC

ROCK LEDGE LOGGING

ROCK SOLID EXCAVATING & LAWN SERVICES LLC
ROCK VALLEY FORESTRY LLC
RODGERS FARM

ROGER PERKINS LOGGING LLC
ROGER PUTMAN EXCAVATING & LOGGING
ROGER PUTMAN JR LOGGING
ROLAND MOHN

ROMINGER LOGGING

ROMONT LOGGING

RONALD BLAIR LOGGING LLC
RONALD CUMBERLEDGE

RONS LOGGING LLC

ROSE LUMBER CO

ROUGH COUNTRY LOGGING LLC
ROUTE 95 WOOD PRODUCTS LLC

CO-1247
CO-0955
C0-0276
C0-0224
C0-0999
C0-0710
C0-2070
CO-1091
C0O-0090
CO-0178
CO-1297
CO-0579
C0-0301
C0-0628
CO-0984
CO-1573
CO-1101
CO-1167
CO-0536
CO-1377
TO-0508
CO-0674
TO-0101
CO-1102
CO-0045
CO-1207
CO-1482
CO-1324
CO-1445
CO-0603
CO-0446
C0-0320
CO-1119
CO-1472

P O BOX 309

308 RICHLAND AVE
58112 US HWY 50
P O BOX 555

1531 STEELES HOLLOW RD

212 LOCUST GLEN DR
580 LAUREL FORK RD
10935 ELK RIVER RD
37 HIGH ST

2008 UPPER OBRIEN RD
463 LONG SHOAL RUN RD

227 S HADDIX RD
3243 PIERCY RD
4265 FRANKLIN PIKE
17954 RAVEN RD

P OBOX 72

823 FAIRVIEW RD

70 CAMP RUN RD

46 AIRPORT RD

P OBOX 611

3722 COUNTY RD 70
632 RADER FORD RD
361 PERKINS RD
9489 RIVER RD

1133 ZIP LN

10375 OLD FORGE RD
17055 ANDERSON RD
1760 HAWVER RD
30530 LEBANON RD
1042 PRATTS RUN RD
P O BOX 145

2543 WV HWY 47W

17528 NORTHWESTERN TPKE

143 GREEN TREE DR

WEBSTER SPRINGS
WHEELING
MCARTHUR
WARDENSVILLE
IAEGER

SLATY FORK
WEBSTER SPRINGS
DUCK
CAMERON
FRAMETOWN
BURNSVILLE
MONTROSE
MONTROSE
PETERSBURG
SALESVILLE
FORT GAY
WEBSTER SPRINGS
PARSONS
FENWICK
ANSTED
SUGARCREEK
RAINELLE
CHILLICOTHE
HEDGESVILLE
HEDGESVILLE
WAYNESBORO
KIMBOLTON
HICO

LOWER SALEM
ALMA

GREEN BANK
TROY

ELK GARDEN
PARKERSBURG

WV
Wv
OH

Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
Wv
Wv
OH

WV
Wv
Wv
Wv
WV
OH

WV
OH

WV
Wv
PA

OH

WV
OH

WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV

26288
26003
45651
26851
24844
26291
26288
25063
26033
26623
26335
26283
26283
26847
43778
25514
26288
26287
26202
25812
44681
25962
45601
25427
25427
17268
43749
25853
45745
26320
24944
26443
26717
26104

2025
2025
2025
2024
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2024
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2024
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2024
2024
2024
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2024
2025



RPM RESOURCES LLC

RUCKER FARM & LOGGING

RUCKER LOGGING AND EXCAVATION LLC
RUDDLE FARMING & LOGGING LLC

RUNYON LUMBER

RUNYON LUMBER CO (1)

S & B FORESTRY AND LAND MANAGEMENT LLC
S & D LOGGING LLC

S & W LOGGING COMPANY

S AND S ENTERPRISES

SADDLE MOUNTAIN LOGGING LLC
SAMMONS LOGGING

SAMUEL YOKUM T

SARK LOGGING & TRUCKING

SARVER LOGGING

SAWDUST & SPLINTER LOGGING

SCHMIDT LOGGING INC

SCOTT COOK LOGGING LLC

SECOND HAND TRADITION LTD

SELECT CUT TIMBER HARVESTING

SERIOUS TRUCKING LLC

SETTLE LOGGING

SEWELL CREEK LAND MANAGEMENT LLC
SHADY SIDE LOGGING INC

SHAHAN LOGGING

SHANE COPLEY DBA WV MTN STONE & LUMBER
SHANES LOGGING EXCAVATING & CLEARING
SHOEMAKER FORESTRY LLC

SHORT BROTHERS LOGGING LLC

SHUMANS LOGGING AND LAND CLEARING LLC
SIMMONS LUMBER LLC

SISLER CONSTRUCTION & LOGGING/SC&L LLC
SISLER LOGGING

SISLER LUMBER COMPANY, INC.

CO-0287
CO-1622
CO-1696
CO-1522
CO-1418
CO-1898
C0-0223
C0-0170
TO-0399
CO-1790
CO-0526
CO-0475
CO-0558
C0-0044
TO-0380
C0-0097
TO-0103
CO-1626
TO-0128
CO-1283
CO-1315
C0-0020
CO-1151
CO-0358
CO-1571
CO-0408
CO-0385
C0-0229
CO-1170
CO-1634
CO-1113
C0O-0895
CO-1437
CO-0075

1566 LAUREL FORK
38305 LITTLE FOREST RUN RD
P O BOX 34

184 RUDDLE CIRCLE

4101 WOODLANE DR
38143 ST RT 143

754 ELKHORN RUN

79 DAVIS RIDGE RD

1262 LITTLE CREEK RD
14856 BACK MT RD

222 BEAR DOG DR

9549 CISCO RD

165 SACRED WINDS RD
326 PRIVATE ROAD 17339
211 MUDD PIKE RD

125 PARADISE LN

2090 MOSSER RD

36 ALCOVE ST

123 COLLINS DR

2323 SYCAMORE RUN RD
40 SNYDER HOLLOW RD
4621 NEWARK RD

P O BOX 87

214 BUCK RIDGE LN

116 PLEASURE VALLEY RD
3704 SMITH CREEK RD
272 INDIAN CR VALLEY RD
1132 PARRILL HOLLOW RD
2942 WILLIAMS RIVER RD
609 REDFERN RD

1147 GEORGETOWN RD
413 SISLER LN

739 BROOKSIDE RD

P O BOX 40

LOONEYVILLE
REEDSVILLE
ELKVIEW
FRANKLIN
NELSONVILLE
POMEROY
SALEM
FAIRMONT
DUBLIN
DURBIN

NEW CREEK
PETROLEUM
CLEARVILLE
PEDRO
MARKLEYSBURG
LIBERTY
MCHENRY
ELKINS

BIRCH RIVER
MINERAL WELLS
AURORA
ELIZABETH
SPRING DALE
NEW CREEK
MONTROSE
FRANKLIN
NORMALVILLE
BURLINGTON
COWEN

LOST CREEK
ELKINS
FRIENDSVILLE
AURORA
NEW CREEK

WV
OH

WV
Wv
OH

OH

WV
Wv
VA

Wv
WV
Wv
PA

OH

PA

WV
MD
Wv
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
PA

WV
Wv
WV
Wv
MD
Wv
WV

25259
45772
25071
26807
45764
45769
26426
26554
24084
26264
26743
26161
15535
45659
15459
25124
21541
26241
26610
26150
26705
26143
25986
26743
26283
26807
15469
26710
26206
26385
26241
21531
26705
26743

2025
2024
2025
2025
2024
2025
2024
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2024
2025
2024
2025
2025
2025
2024
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2024
2024
2024
2025
2024
2024
2025
2024
2025



SJ RESTORATION

SKIDMORES TIMBER & EXCAVATING
SLAGLE TIMBERING LLC

SLEETHS TIMBER CORPORATION
SMALLRIDGE EXCAVATING & TRANSPORT LLC
SMALLRIDGE TIMBER CO

SMITH & SMITH HARDWOODS INC
SMITH LOGGING (MASON)

SOGGY BOTTOM LOGGING INC
SOMMER LOGGING

SOUTHERN LOGISTICS LLC
SOUTHERN WV FOREST RESOURCES
SPENCE LOGGING

SPENCE WOOD PRODUCTS
SPENCER LUMBER INC

SPEYSIDE BOURBON STAVE MILL IN VIRGINIA INC

SPLIT SECOND FIREWOOD & EXCAVATING LLC
SPRING BOTTOM WOODYARD LLC

SS TIMBERLINE CONTRACTING LLC
STANLEY BONDS Il

STARCHER LOGGING

STARKEY BROTHERS LOGGING INC
STATE LINE SAWMILL

STEPHEN BOSTIC Il LOGGING

STEVE MILLER FORESTRY

STEVEN GONGOLA

STRATA PRODUCTS (USA) LLC
SUMMERS CONCRETE SUPPLY INC
SUN LUMBER CO THE

SUNSET LOGGING

SUPERIOR HARDWOODS OF OHIO INC
T & D LOGGING LLC

T & J TIMBER LLC

T & S LOGGING

CO-1030
C0-0415
CO-1403
CO-0630
C0-0491
CO-1939
TO-0370
C0-0173
CO-0586
CO-0082
CO-0457
CO-1670
CO-1106
C0-0990
CO-1550
CO-1609
CO-0596
CO-0614
CO-1604
CO-1478
CO-1636
CO-1160
CO-1117
CO-0899
CO-0356
CO-0309
C0-0332
TO-0452
C0-0325
TO-0145
CO-0238
CO-1043
CO-1668
CO-1591

1806 WELTON ORCHARD RD
58 HOFFMAN RD

1847 HAPPY HOLLOW RD
17261 WV RT 18S

25 CURRENCE RD

354 WEBER CITY RD

403 PICKENPAW RD

651 CASEY LANE

878 CAMP FORK RD
3152 JERICO RD

P O BOX 1391

4445 SYCAMORE RD

223 GRASSY CREEK RD
47 CAMP BRANCH

147 AIRPORT RD

P O BOX 284

P O BOX 421

P O BOX 122

414 HAYES ST

183 SOUTHVIEW DR
7012 SISSONVILLE DR
134 STARKEY COVE DR

P O BOX 80

1707 PETE LYNCH RD
26227 SR 93

1009 W CENTRAL ST

393 EDGAR GIVEN PARKWAY
P O BOX 427

22 MAIN AVE

24661 TR 167

P O BOX 606

1145 GRAFTON RD
12900 MOUNT FREEDOM DR
204 BUFFALO ST

PETERSBURG
CAIRO
WAVERLY

TROY
TALLMANSVILLE
TALLMANSVILLE
SMITHFIELD
APPLE GROVE
SUMMERSVILLE
MARLINTON
GILBERT
CULLODEN
LEIVASY
HAMLIN
FENWICK
MILLBORO
FRANKLIN
BIRCH RIVER
ELKVIEW
LINDSIDE
CHARLESTON
BUCKHANNON
BLOOMERY
UNION

FRESNO

ELKINS
SUTTON
ALDERSON
WESTON
FRESNO
WELLSTON
MORGANTOWN
BARTOW
MANNINGTON

WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
Wv
Wv
Wv
VA

Wv
Wv
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
OH

WV
Wv
WV
Wv
OH

OH

WV
Wv
WV

26847
26337
26184
26443
26237
26237
26437
25502
26651
24954
25621
25510
26676
25523
26202
24460
26807
26610
25071
24951
25320
26201
26817
24983
43824
26241
26601
24910
26452
43824
45692
26508
24920
26582

2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2024
2024
2024
2025
2025
2024
2025
2025
2025
2024
2024
2025
2024
2025
2024
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2024
2024
2025
2025
2024
2025
2025
2024



T &S TIMBER LLC

TAK ENTERPRISES INC

TAMMY MARTIN

TAYLOR LOGGING LLP

TDC LOGGING LLC

TEN MILE TIMBER

TENNIS GOFF TRUCKING LLC
TERRY SHANHOLTZ LOGGING
THE YARD LLC

THOMAS & AJ LOGGING
THOMAS BARKMAN

THOMAS COGAR LUMBER CO INC
THOMAS HARDWOOD LLC
THRASHER SPRING LUMBER CO
THREE DOG LOGGING

TIM CORROTHERS LOGGING
TIMBER & LAND RESOURCES INC
TIMBER RIDGE LOGGING & TRUCKING LLC
TKL LOGGING INC

TKL TIMBER LLC

TNT BRADSHAW LOGGING LLC
TODD H LINGER EXCAVATING LLC
TODD HUFFMAN W

TOLLIVER SERVICES LLC

TOLSIA LUMBER COMPANY LLC
TOMMY SMITH LOGGING
TOMORROWS FORESTS

TOP DOLLAR LOGGING & EXCAVATION LLC
TRACY M SMITH LOGGING

TRB TIMBER

TREE TO STUMP LOGGING LLC
TRI COUNTY LOGGING LLC

TRI STATE FOREST PRODUCTS LLC
TRIPLE B LOGGING INC

CO-1557
C0O-0002
CO-0047
CO-1174
CO-1358
CO-1138
TO-0229
CO-0184
CO-0084
CO-0478
CO-0497
C0O-0212
TO-0191
CO-0049
CO-1014
C0-0198
CO-1654
TO-0438
CO-1890
CO-0653
C0-0321
CO-1218
CO-1612
CO-1175
CO-1500
TO-0423
CO-1746
CO-0994
TO-0442
CO-1451
CO-1635
CO-1723
CO-0059
CO-1037

353 COMPRESSOR STATION RD

P O BOX 178

6 OUTLAW HILL

13616 BACK MOUNTAIN RD
8008 OHIO RIVER RD

P O BOX 72

279 MAXWELL RD

4101 HEIDE COOPER RD
P O BOX 243

9707 GLENDALE RD
2936 ELK LICK RD

785 BENNETT AVE

2859 BROADFORD RD
40 HICKORY HILL RD

P O BOX 360

631 LONG RUN RD
1950 ARMSTRONG RD
P O BOX 83

P O BOX 1283

P OBOX 728

9908 WILDERNESS RD
1364 BROAD RUN RD
222 HUFFMAN HILL RD
341 DINGESS BRANCH RD
P O BOX 174

69 AVE A

3118 CLEVELAND RD
12726 BLUE GREY TRAIL
1411 DUG BANK RD
5460 VOLCANO RD

34 BROWN CHAPEL RD
P O BOX 463

869 SNYDER RUN

4310 LITTLE BEAVER RD

BRUCETON MILLS
KERMIT
FOREST HILL
DURBIN
LESAGE
LUMBERPORT
TUNNELTON
SHANKS
CRAWLEY
CAIRO
EVERETT

WEBSTER SPRINGS

OAKLAND

OLD FIELDS
BOLT
FLEMINGTON
SUMMERSVILLE

BERKELEY SPRINGS

PINEVILLE
BEAVER
BLAND

JANE LEW
PETERSBURG
BECKLEY
VARNEY
RICHWOOD
CLEVELAND
BRANDYWINE
MONTEREY
WALKER
MORGANTOWN
DELBARTON
HORNER
CALVIN

WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
PA

Wv
MD
Wv
Wv
WV
Wv
Wv
Wv
WV
VA

WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
VA

WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV

26525
25674
24935
26264
25537
26386
26444
26761
24831
26337
15537
26288
21550
26845
25817
26347
26651
25411
24874
25813
24315
26378
26847
25801
25696
26261
26215
26802
24465
26180
26508
25670
26372
26660

2024
2025
2025
2024
2025
2024
2024
2025
2024
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2024
2025
2024
2025
2025
2024
2024
2025
2025
2025
2025
2024
2025
2024
2025
2025
2024



TRIPLE C TIMBER LLC

TRIPLE M LOGGING

TRIPLE S FARMS

TRUE SCALE LOG YARD INC
TRUMCO FOREST PRODUCTS LLC
TWB LOGGING LLC

TWIN RIVER HARDWOODS INC
TYDY LOGGING

VALLEY CREEK LUMBER
VANDEGRIFT LOGGING
VAUGHN TIMBER LLC

VERMILION TREE & LAND CLEARING SERVICE INC

VINTAGE HORSE LOGGING LLC

W A LOGGING

W AND M CONTRACTING LLC

W R DEACON & SONS TIMBER INC

WADE BOYS LOGGING LLC

WAGNER LOGGING

WALKER LOGGING & RECLAIMING LLC
WALTER PYSELL

WATSON LOGGING LLC

WAYNE LOGGING OF WV LLC

WAYNE TIMBERING LLC

WBL LOGGING

WEAVER EXCAVATING LLC

WEIKLE BROTHERS LOGGERS

WEST VIRGINIA TREE SERVICES INC
WESTROCK MWV LLC

WEYERHAEUSER NR COMPANY - BRAXTON
WEYERHAEUSER NR COMPANY - GREENBRIER
WHEATLEY EXCAVATION AND TIMBER
WHERE THE TIMBERS CROSS LOGGING CO
WHITACRE LOGGING

WHITES TIMBERING AND EXCAVATINGL LC

CO-1675
CO-1648
CO-0481
CO-1583
CO-0774
CO-1467
CO-1224
CO-0851
C0-0973
C0-0932
CO-0188
TO-0605
CO-0847
CO-0665
TO-0003
CO-0165
CO-1499
CO-1878
TO-0182
TO-0403
CO-1643
CO-1544
C0-0420
CO-1695
TO-0259
CO-0053
C0-0253
CO-0163
CO-1926
CO-1241
C0-0103
CO-1131
CO-1450
CO-1412

606 AIRPORT RD
61000 LARUE RD
566 TIMBER DRIVE

P O BOX 360

3324 MCMASTER RD

3041 JAMES RIVER AND KANAWHA TPKE

20447 KANAWHA VALLEY RD
2410 BROHARD RD

59222 ELDON RD

240 ELLERY LLOYD RD

1535 SMITH BRANCH RD
49040 COOPERS FOSTER PARK RD
669 CHESTNUT FLATS RD

336 ADAMS SAWMILL RD

P O BOX 214

209 SAWMILL LANE

6872 ASHLAND RIDGE RD

1161 STEEL RIDGE RD

P O BOX 724

836 WHITE DAY RD

3063 GLADY CREEK RD

7448 CHAPEL RD

6795 WENTWORTH DR

925 SENECA TRAIL SOUTH

1042 GLADE RUN RD

33 OUTLAW HILL

6508 ARNOLDSBURG RD

1000 ABERNATHY RD NE SUITE 125
3601 GAULEY TURNPIKE RD
14410 SENECA TRAIL N

127 RAILROAD AVE

4944 WV HWY 5W

659 IRON PILE RD

659 OLD ELK RAILROAD BED RD

WEBSTER SPRINGS
SALESVILLE
PETROLEUM
BOLT
ATLANTIC
RAINELLE
SOUTHSIDE
BROHARD
QUAKER CITY
UNION
GREENUP
AMHERST
BELINGTON
SPRINGFIELD
DANESE
LEXINGTON
READER

RED HOUSE
HANOVER
GRAFTON
IRELAND
GASSAWAY
PHILO
PETERSTOWN
THORNTON
FOREST HILL
ARNOLDSBURG
ATLANTA
HEATERS
LEWISBURG
DANVILLE
GLENVILLE
PAW PAW
FRAMETOWN

WV
OH
WV
Wv
PA
Wv
WV
Wv
OH
Wv
KY
OH
Wv
Wv
Wv
VA
Wv
Wv
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
OH
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
GA
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV

26288
43778
26161
25817
16111
25962
25187
26138
43773
24983
41144
44001
26250
26763
25831
24450
26167
25168
24839
26354
26376
26624
43771
24963
26440
24935
25234
30328
26627
24901
25053
26351
25434
26623

2025
2025
2025
2024
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2024
2025
2025
2025
2025
2024
2024
2025
2024
2024
2024
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2024
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2024
2024



WHO DONE IT

WILLIAM JOHNSON JR DBA WJ LOGGING
WILLIAM RANDALL ARCHEY

WILLOW CREEK LOGGING

WOLFE & PARKER LOGGING
WOLFORD BROS LOGGING LLC
WOOD PRODUCTS INC

WOOD SOURCE SOLUTIONS INC
WOODCHUCK LOGGING LLC

WOODS LOGGING

WOODTEC LLC

WOODY TIMBERING COMPANY LLC
WORK HORSE LOGGING LLC

WTF LLC

WYV BACKWOODS LOGGING LLC

WV LOGGING & EXCAVATING LLC
WV TIMBERLAND MANAGEMENT INC
WVEFP LLC

WVGBC / AUDRINA MILL LLC

WYATT LAND & TIMBER MANAGEMENT LLC
YODER LOGGING (OH-2)

YOUNG GUNZ TIMBER CUTTING
YOUNGS LOGGING

ZACH HUBBARD LOGGING INC
ZICKAFOOSE FORESTRY SERVICES INC

CO-1776
CO-0489
CO-0735
CO-1981
CO-0775
CO-0439
C0-0150
LB-0024

C0-0903
CO-1314
TB-0030

TO-0404
CO-0580
CO-1631
CO-0988
C0O-0036
TB-0025

TB-0006

CO-1516
CO-0588
CO-0014
C0-0873
CO-0606
CO-1619
C0-0181

132 WELLSPRING DR

P O BOX 341

1753 SORGHUM RIDGE RD

P OBOX 114

658 LOST RIVER ST PARK RD
18718 GEORGE WASHINGTON HIGHWAY
442 S 8TH ST

P O BOX 669

P O BOX 403

1288 RUNNION RIDGE RD
1019 PHEASANT MTN RD

P O BOX 266

7583 LOWER TIMBER RIDGE RD
205 WALNUT MEADOW LANE
758 DENNISON RUN RD

3607 MCLANE PIKE

P O BOX 356

P OBOX 414

95 DOSS SHAVER RD

P O BOX 2343

63611 ROSEDALE RD

266 NARROWS RD

1333 COW CREEK RD

3121 FAIRVIEW RD

12424 BACKUS MOUNTAIN RD

LEWISBURG
FORT GAY
WHEELING
APPLE GROVE
MOOREFIELD
ROWLESBURG
OAKLAND
SOPHIA
CHAPMANVILLE
STRANGE CREEK
KERENS

LAKE

SENECA ROCKS
BRUCETON MILLS
COWEN

RED HOUSE
SUMMERSVILLE
BUCKHANNON
UNION

ELKINS
SALESVILLE
PHILIPPI
HURRICANE
LEWISBURG
MEADOW BRIDGE

WV
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
MD
Wv
WV
Wv
WV
Wv
Wv
Wv
Wv
WV
Wv
Wv
Wv
WV
OH

WV
Wv
WV
Wv

24901
25514
26003
25502
26836
26425
21550
25921
25508
25063
26276
25121
26884
26525
26206
25168
26651
26201
24983
26241
43778
26416
25526
24901
25976

2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2024
2025
2024
2025
2025
2025
2024
2025
2025
2024
2024
2024
2025
2024
2025
2024
2024
2025



